
"
HI::SOLUTION NO. 191,0-49

JLU'l'IONAUTHORIZING BUD'GE'rAMENDMENTS TO '£l1ECOUWry GENERAL
PURPOSE FUND FOR rns FI S,CAL 'fEAR ENOL NG JUNE 30, 1.2..2...L.

"
WIIREAS, certain even t s have occurred requiring adjustments in tho1-9 9.Q~.9..1 General Purpose 'Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
,of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the15th.day of October. ,1990; tha t:---- .----

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended as follows:
ADULT BASIC EDUCATION
Fund 141

47120

Account
EstimatedRevenues
Adult Basic Education

Approved
Budget

Pr(\poRed
Budget• Acct. #

o $29,566.00
$29,566.00Total EstimatedAvailableFunds-~o=.. __

EstimatedExpenditures
72100
72100 105
72100 116
72100 308

Instruction
Supervisor
Teacher Saleries

72100 428
72100 599
72100

Inservicer.nnf~rences
TAACE

Supplies/Materials

o
o
o

$1,600.00
15,922.,~O
1,796.75

Miscellaneous
o
o

4,869:99
2,091.87

- $'26:281.11

I

TOTAL
75200
75200 201
75200 204
75200

EmployeeBenefits
Social Security
Retirement'

$1,422.98
1,861.91

$3,284.89TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL $29 sss 00SECTION 2. OE .IT FUR'l'lIERRESOLVED, that all resolutlons'oY·

the Boar.d of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee,
Which are in Conflict with this r.esolutio.n are hereby r.epeaied.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after,its passage, the public welfare requir-
ing it. Thi~ resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of
the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO 'rilE RULES OF THE COMHISSION, THIS RESOLUTIo.N IS
SPONSORED B'f TilE FOLLOWlNG HEHBERS OF TilE WEAKLEY COUNT'f BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS:

JR41WL)}l f3-~cl( >r::::-- ~
"

"

Hot ion made by Comrn issLone r Earl Wright that the for.e-
going ammendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner~ _

Ronnie Bates • Upon be inq pu t to a r o 11 ca 11 vote,'
mot ion carried '

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

Execut1ve

~?1~


